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Your union’s fight against TAFE’s frontline job cuts 

 

The CPSU NSW has been proactive in the past month-and-a-half in resisting and opposing the Berejiklian 
Government’s move to cut nearly 700 jobs from our TAFE NSW. 

On 25 March Opposition MPs held a forum on the future of TAFE at NSW Parliament. Various 
stakeholders, including the CPSU NSW attended. 

On Thursday 1 April 2021 we held a rally on the steps of the Ultimo TAFE in Sydney with speakers 
including CPSU NSW State Branch Secretary Stewart Little and Shadow Minister for TAFE and Skills, 
Jihad Dib. 

Mr Dib is pushing to debate a motion with Minister Skills and Tertiary Education, Geoff Lee, on an enquiry 
into the sale of Scone campus, among other things, in Parliament in early May. The Opposition will also 
have the opportunity to ask questions of the Minister in May. Parliament will resume on Tuesday 4 May for 
two weeks. 

We will keep members updated. 

See footage from the protests HERE and HERE and Mr Dib talking TAFE with CPSU NSW Branch 
Secretary Stewart Little HERE.  

Student Services Branch and Facilities Management & Logistics restructures 

We would like to thank all members who have provided feedback to the union on TAFE’s restructuring of 
both Student Services Branch (SSB) and Facilities Management & Logistics (FM&L). Many of the ideas 
and suggestions from members have been included in the CPSU’s official submission to TAFE on Friday 9 
April. 

You can read our submission HERE. 

Please note, other items from individual campuses and individual members have been submitted 
separately.  

Industrial dispute heads to the Fair Work Commission 

The mapping/matching dispute which was initiated by the CPSU NSW on 25 February has not been 
resolved at the local level with TAFE. 

See the previous 19 March bulletin HERE. 

 

https://twitter.com/psansw?lang=en
http://www.cpsunsw.org.au
https://www.facebook.com/cpsunsw
https://www.facebook.com/CPSUNSW/videos/1324878374552530
https://www.facebook.com/CPSUNSW/videos/830189320899501
http://www.youtube.com/watch?v=ZxHU_QEZsi0
https://cpsunsw.org.au/wp-content/uploads/2021/04/210409_CanavanJ_TAFE_Student-Services-Branch-and-FML-Restructures_CN-148622.pdf
https://cpsunsw.org.au/wp-content/uploads/2021/04/Further-Updates-March-2021-PDF-version.pdf
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The CPSU NSW has now escalated it to the Fair Work Commission for conciliation, where we will be 
seeking: 

a) A review of all existing statements of duties, position and role descriptions to ensure any 
comparison between existing and proposed roles to ensure accurately reflects the work currently 
undertaken by effected employees.  

b) A comprehensive and documented explanation of the methodology used to determine matching 
eligibility. 

And that until TAFE NSW has undertaken (a) and (b) TAFE NSW will not take any further action to 
implement its reorganization of the SSB or FML. 

We will keep members updated. 

Mapping reviews 

Finally, for members who have submitted reviews and do not receive a favourable outcome, please be 
aware TAFE has advised the CPSU NSW that members will have a further opportunity to ‘Request a 
Review’ during the preplacement phase to ensure affected employees and resulting impacts have been 
identified. 

Not a member of the CPSU NSW?  

Join the union HERE. 

Join the Rebuild Our TAFE campaign HERE.  

Contact the CPSU NSW 

Matthew Drake-Brockman Industrial Officer 
mdrake-brockman@psa.asn.au   

Shane Jobberns Organiser 
sjobberns@psa.asn.au  

Delegates  

Southern Region 

Wollongong 
Regina Kimmich  
regina.kimmich@tafensw.edu.au  

Brad Cowie  
brad.cowie1@tafensw.edu.au  

Karline Lindsell  
karline.lindsell@tafensw.edu.au  

Leeton 
Nicholas Wright 
nicholas.wright61@tafensw.edu.au    

https://twitter.com/psansw?lang=en
http://www.cpsunsw.org.au
https://www.facebook.com/cpsunsw
https://aus01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fpublicserviceassociationofnsw.cmail19.com%2Ft%2Fj-l-qzxlt-tkihqjuc-f%2F&data=02%7C01%7Ctracey.doyle%40tafensw.edu.au%7C926b74e6478b4067944f08d7d6abd85a%7C1953722255d7458184fbc2da6e835c74%7C0%7C0%7C637213905864205039&sdata=I2raECtHytHTVwtRlulzKcUOz1mzw9AMgzsHFWrrbok%3D&reserved=0
http://www.ourtafe.org.au/
mailto:mdrake-brockman@psa.asn.au
mailto:sjobberns@psa.asn.au
mailto:regina.kimmich@tafensw.edu.au
mailto:brad.cowie1@tafensw.edu.au
mailto:karline.lindsell@tafensw.edu.au
mailto:nicholas.wright61@tafensw.edu.au
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Wagga Wagga 
Dave Prowse  
david.prowse1@tafensw.edu.au   

West Region 

Parkes 
Leanne Riley leanne.riley2@tafensw.edu.au  

Dubbo 
Suzie McMartin 
suzanne.mcmartin1@tafensw.edu.au  

North Region 

Gosford 
Gale Iseppi gale.iseppi@tafensw.edu.au  

Newcastle 
Helen Crooks helen.crooks@tafensw.edu.au  

Tighes Hill 
Liz Garlick liz.garlick1@tafensw.edu.au  

Hamilton 
Stephen O’Brien stephen.obrien@tafensw.edu.au  

Cessnock 
Walter Upson walter.upson1@tafensw.edu.au  

Coffs Harbour 
Brook Down brook.down1@tafensw.edu.au  

Port Macquarie 
Marc Fearby marc.fearby@tafensw.edu.au  

Wollongbar 
Paul Dennis paul.dennis6@tafensw.edu.au  

Sydney Region 

Ultimo 
Simon Gray simon.gray@tafensw.edu.au  

Jeff Bar-David  
jeffrey.barr-david2@tafensw.edu.au  

Janaka Biyanwila 
sumithra.biyanwila@tafensw.edu.au  

Frank Dunn  
frank.dunn@tafensw.edu.au  

St Leonards 
Joe Harris joe.harris@tafensw.edu.au  

Hornsby 
Patrick Kiss patrick.l.kiss@tafensw.edu.au  

Western Sydney Region 

Campbelltown  
Tracey Doyle tracey.doyle@tafensw.edu.au  

Thomas Bank tom.bank@tafensw.edu.au  

Richmond 
Dannii Sabharwal 
bhavna.sabharwal@tafensw.edu.au  

Blue Mountains 
Glenda Pryor glenda.pryor@tafensw.edu.au  

Strathfield 
Isabella Ramirra 
isabella.ramirra1@tafensw.edu.au  

TAFE Digital 

Strathfield  
Scott O’Brien  scott.obrien26@tafensw.edu.au 

https://twitter.com/psansw?lang=en
http://www.cpsunsw.org.au
https://www.facebook.com/cpsunsw
mailto:david.prowse1@tafensw.edu.au
mailto:leanne.riley2@tafensw.edu.au
mailto:suzanne.mcmartin1@tafensw.edu.au
mailto:gale.iseppi@tafensw.edu.au
mailto:helen.crooks@tafensw.edu.au
mailto:liz.garlick1@tafensw.edu.au
mailto:stephen.obrien@tafensw.edu.au
mailto:walter.upson1@tafensw.edu.au
mailto:brook.down1@tafensw.edu.au
mailto:marc.fearby@tafensw.edu.au
mailto:paul.dennis6@tafensw.edu.au
mailto:simon.gray@tafensw.edu.au
mailto:jeffrey.barr-david2@tafensw.edu.au
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mailto:tom.bank@tafensw.edu.au
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